FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH IN OKALOOSA COUNTY CLINICS AND SERVICES SUSPENDED



Health Department Offices Closed on September 17, 2020

Contact

Allison McDaniel HealthyOkaloosaPIO@flhealth.gov 850-420-2198

Ft. Walton Beach, Fla. – Due to the storm impact from Hurricane Sally, Okaloosa County buildings will remain closed tomorrow, September 17, 2020. All offices of the Florida Department of Health in Okaloosa County (DOH-Okaloosa) will be closed during this period. DOH-Okaloosa plans to reopen on Friday, September 18, 2020 at 7:30 a.m.

All persons are encouraged to follow DOH Emerald Coast Regional Twitter <u>@FLHealthEmerald</u> and to monitor <u>www.HealthyOkaloosa.com</u> and local news media for updated information on hours and services.

About the Florida Department of Health

The department, nationally accredited by the <u>Public Health Accreditation Board</u>, works to protect, promote and improve the health of all people in Florida through integrated state, county and community efforts.

Follow us on Twitter at <u>@HealthyFla</u> and on <u>Facebook</u>. For more information about the Florida Department of Health please visit <u>www.FloridaHealth.gov</u>.

###